LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

2019-156927

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00

08/23/2019 02:42 PM

SALT RIVER MATERIALS GROUP

Pgs=18 AE

OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER

After Recording Return To:

Filed for Record at Request of:

Name: Two

Name:

Address

Address:

Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use

OUITCLAIM DEED

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF LINCOLN

Quitclaim deed made this ZI day of Ava us I, 2019, by Shamrock Group LLC, a limited liability company that is registered as such in the State of UIAH herein referred to as the "Transferor", to Salt River Materials Group, an enterprise division of the Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community d/b/a Phoenix Cement Company, herein referred to as the "Transferee."

In partial consideration of the Transferee's payment to the Transferor of \$148,249.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Transferor, the Transferor quitclaims to the Transferee and the Transferee's successors and assigns any and all estates, rights, title, interests, liens, equity, claims and privileges that the Transferor has in the lands that are presently managed by the U.S. Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management and referred to as the "Ash" and "Finger" unpatented mining claims, and which are alternatively referred to as Ash No. 1, Ash No. 2, Ash No. 3, Ash No. 4, Ash No. 5, Ash No. 6, Ash No. 7, Ash No. 8, Ash No. 9, Ash No. 10, Ash No. 11, Ash No. 12, Ash No. 13, Finger No. 1 and Finger No. 2, legal descriptions of which are as provided on the following pages (fifteen certificates of location, inserted before the second page of this quitclaim deed).

	•
•	
,	
CERTIFICATE OF LO	
PLACER MINING CLAIM LOCATED BY ALIQUOT TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	PART OF RECIAMGUEAR SURVEY
The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the	Ash No. 1 Placer
Claim in the following quarter sections(s):	
5 1/2 SEYY NEX 14 IS	Bange Meridian 67 E MD 8M
	Auga
	- \
in Livicia County, Nevada, on the 17	day of <u>Oer</u> , 20 <u>01</u> .
The monument of location is located at the <u>East</u> cor which point the Notice of Location was duly posted.	ner (northerly boundary) of the Claim, at
Name and mailing Course Construction	Tremoules
address of locator is: 1549 ANN AVE. Housesen NU BOOL	5
	/
The Placer Claim is approximately 1320 feet in the in the M-5 direction, being the ME (legal stands) Fixeer Claim contains 20 acres, more or less	direction and 660 feet ubdivision) of the above described section.
Said Piecer Claim containsacres, more or less	\
\ \	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	RECORDER'S STAMP
	/
	/
	117338
70	FILED AND RECORDED AT NEW YORK
Dated this Z7 day of No.1 2091.	NOVEMBER 27, 2001
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	AT 15 AMOUNTS AND OLD THE ME
BY WAYNE KLUNG	FECOROS INCE 51 JORGEN
Owner, Cizimant, or Agent	COUNTY, NEVADA.
Suggested Form - Nevade Division of Minorale (REV. 1724/2001 LV) Nevada Pincer Cartificate of Location - NRS 517.110	DESLIE ROUCHER DOWN DEPUTY
Located by Aliquot Part of Rectangular Survey	

ecor 160 ma 51

	•	·
,	•	^
		\ \
•		\
		\
	•	\
	·	
	•	
	CERTIFICATE OF LOG	PATRON
	PLACER MINING CLAIM LOCATED BY ALIQUOT I	
	TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
	The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the Claim in the following quarter sections(s):	ASH No 2 Praces
•	1/4 Section Township	Bangs Merodian
	N's NEW SEL 14 15	GFE MONN
		\longrightarrow \longrightarrow
	in Larger County, Nevada, on the 17 d	
	The monument of location is located at the East corr which point the Notice of Location was duly posted.	ner (northerly boundary) of the Claim at
	Nation and mading CONLASTE PENERIETHE	
	address of locator & 1544 Artis: Ave	
/	HENERON NV TOI	2
/	The Placer Claim's approximately 1320 feet in the in the M-S direction, being the Se (legal su	E-W disction and 660 leet
	Said Placer Claim contains 20 acres, more or less	MANAGEMENT OF SELECTION SECURES,
	\	\
. \	\	
/ /	\ \	RECORDER'S STAMP
	\ \	/
		117339
		FILED AND RECORDED AN INCOMEST OF
	Dated this 27 day of Nov. 20al.	NOVEMBER 27, 2001
	SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	61 15 MARTES PAC. 01 1 - 170
	By Warus Kenna	PH 14 SUNDE 160 LA COTALIA. RESCURSOS PALLE 52 LIBERTS
•	By Waxare Kloone Owner, Clambrit, or Agont	COUNTY, MENAGE
	Suggested Form - Nevada Devision of Minerels (REV. 7/24/2001 LV Nevada Placie Certificate of Lowabon - MR\$ 517.110	BY JEVEDA ACCOMPANY
	Licented by Allquot Part of Busborgular Survey	
	/ /	accx 16C mc 52
		SOLV TOO ES OS
		,

	*	
		.\
*		\
المنطقة المناسطة الم	Opensional Kalle internion control and article and article and article and article and article and article and	ge. Dieserois, conservant, conservant untersido estreto estrato estrato estrato estrato estrato de la conservant est
	*	
	,	
		TE OF LOCATION ALIQUOT PART OF RECTANGULAR SURVEY
	TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERDE	
	The undersigned hereby cartifies that he has local	ated the Asu No. 3 Placer
		pership Range Mendlan
	SYE AFF ASE'M 14	IS 67 E OURM
	With the second	
	in Liverial County, Nevada, on the	he 17 day of Oct . 2001.
	The monument of location is located at the	
	Name and making Capital Residence address of locator is: 1549 Artes A	OF THEY TECHNICAY.
1		1 8901 S
	The Planer Claim is anomalimeter. 13 miles	eet in the E-W direction and \$60 feet
	The Placer Claim is approximately 1320 for the w-5 direction, being the SE Said Placer Claim contains 20 acres, m	(legal subdivision) of the above described section.
	Old 13, 113	/ /
1	\	\ \
1		RECORDER'S STAMP
,	/ /	THE STREET
		1/
		117340
	1.3	NO
	Dated this 27 day of Nov 2001.	HOVENBER 27, 2001
	SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	47 12 reserved 64 . 01
	.13	PK si surge 160 de sericina
	Ely WAYNE KLOOP	MECONOS ANGE. 13 LINCOLN
	Owner. Claimant, or Agent	COUNTY MENDOS
		COUNTY, MENDAL LESLIE SUITCHER. STURY RECORDER
	Owner, Claimant, or Agent Suggested Form - Novada Division of Binariels (REV. 7/24) height Placer Cartificate of Location - NRS 517.318	COUNTY, MENDAL LESLIE SCHICKER: STURY RECORDER

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION PLACER MINING CLAIM LOCATED BY ALIQUIDT PART OF RECTANGULAR SURVEY TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERSE The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the Placer Claim in the following quarter sections(8): 1/4 Section Township Bacos Meridian ETE SETASETA 67 € MASON County, Nevada, on the 17 day of 0cr 200. The monument of location is located at the EAT corner (numberly boundary) of the Claim, at which point the Notice of Location was duly posted. Technology Name and mailing CONLETTE PROPRIETORY address of locator is: 1540 ATON AVE NY 39015 The Placer Claim is approximately <u>660</u> feet in the <u>E-W</u> direction and <u>13-20</u> feet in the <u>M-S</u> direction, being the <u>32</u> (legal subdivision) of the above described section. Said Placer Claim contains <u>20</u> acres, more or less. feet RECORDER'S STAMP 117341 NO: Dated this 27 day of Alex HATNE KLONP SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: HOVEMBER 27, 2001 AT_ 15 CHUTTER PL 01 4 . 1 356 Wayur Kronp Owner, Claimant, or Agent PM . GOOR 168 LA SPACIAL PRESONDS HIGE 54 LINCOLR COLETY, NEVADA Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Shearth (REV, 7/24/2801 & Nevada Pristar Certifican of Location - MRS 917.110 LESLIE BOUCHER on Tereso Leven, DEPUTT 300r 160 MCE 54

	•			•	i	\triangle
,						$\setminus \setminus$
		Allen	ation service was serviced to the Contract of	•		
	•	•	٠.,			1
	PLACER NININ		FICATE OF LOCA BY ALIQUOT PA	TION IRT OF RECTANGUE	AR SURVEY	
	TO ALL WHOM IT MAY The undersigned hereb Claim in the following of	y certifies that he ha	s located the	Ash No. 5	Placer	
	1/4	Section	Township	Basse	Meridian	
	MA- SAH MAN	13		<u> </u>	MOBAL	
	CAROLLECTURE - THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF		\leftarrow			
	in Levaise	County Named	17	700		
			- N.	N. /	1	
	The monument of locati which point the Natice of	of Location was duly	posted.	r (northerly boundary) o	π one Ci≊im, st	
	Name and mailing	1549 ATHU	PRINCIPLE	TESTILICISTY		
/	incoresa de localar (s.	Heroson				į
/	The Placer Claim is app in tha <u>N - S</u> direc	proximately 1320	leet in the £	rw direction and hyssion) of the above d	feat escribed section.	
	Said Placer Claim contr	sins <u>20 </u>	es, more or less.	\		
\	\		\			
/ /	\ \			RECORDER'S	STAMP	
			/			
	Dated this 27 day	of <u>Alast</u> 20	D <u>e/</u> .	TEO W	0. 117342 DRECOMOSUAL HAVA	
	SIGNATURE OF LOC	ATOR:			E KLOMP OVEMBER 27, 200	
		ovii / omant, or Agent		AI_LS PH	MMUTPE PLA, 01	, stat Land
	Suggested Form - Hervado (Vision of Minerals (REV	. 7/34/260H LV	соть". «келир	AGE 55 UNC	O'N
	Neveds Place: Coroficete of Located by Aliquot Part of R	Location - NRS 517,110		<u></u>	COUNTABLED	ROER
	///		•	malere	a Asercia	DEPUTY
	///			80	or 160 mag	55
			Mirror in singular to set 1.4		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

-2001-117342

			•	
•	,			21
				\
				\
				1
				\
				\
	and the second s		the state of the s	
				1
				-
PLACER MEG		IFICATE OF LOCATION	FRECTANGULAR SURVEY	-
TO ALL WHOM IT MA		U BI ALAGOT FARI C	T RESTANGUESK SUKVEY	
Cisum in the following	by certifies that he ha quarter sections(s);	as located the <u>ASN</u>	No 6 Placer	
1/4	Section	Ismahip	Range Meridian	
SY = SWY4, UNY4		<u></u>	17 E moun	
1				
in Ituroch	County, Navada	o, on the <u>17</u> day of	0 c 7 20 01.	
which point the Notice Name and mailing		PARTIES TO	estato i inka	
address of locator is:	1374 878	I Ave.		
	HENDERSON,	NU 97015		
The Placer Claim is ap	Proximplety /3.2.4	feel in the <i>E-W</i>	direction and 660 feet	
in the _4/-5 dire	ction, being the	(legal subdivision) of the above described section.	
		ou. 11 000 0, 1220 .		
\		\ \		
\		\		
\		R	CORDER'S STAMP	
. \		1/	O O I O O I O I O I O I O I O I O I O I	
/ /				
/ /		_/ /	117343	
		/ /	FILED AND RECORDED AT HELDEST CO	
Clated this 27 day	of Alod 20	ישי	WATRE RUNKS	
796	Name of the last o		NOVEMBER 27. 2001	
SIGNATURE OF LOC	MIUK;	•	PM receive 160 in green	
By WATNE	KLOWP		F-SCORDS PLOE 56 LOCOLE	
	smant or Agent		COUNTY MEVADA. LESLIE RODCHER	
Suggested Form - Nevada 0	tvision of Minerals (REV	. 7/24/3mm LV	BY JULIO SECURITY HECOMOCA	PUTY
Hirrada Placer Cwithcate of Licetied by Aliquot Part of R	Location - NR3 517.119		Y OU	
///		•	•	•
/ /			180 au	SC.

					- 107
					\
					\
			4	,	\
·					
					Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, which i
•	,			-	_
PLACER MINI	CERTI NG CLAIM LOCATED	IFICATE OF LOCAT		R SURVEY	-
TO ALL WHOM IT NO				\	
The undersigned here Claim in the following in	by certifies that he has	s located the	No. 7	Placer	
1/4	Section	Township	Renge	Meridian	
6 12 Note 50%	13	15	<u>67 E</u>	MSQM	_
Secretar transport security and a second					•
in Livisia	Court Noved	13			-
The monument of loca which point the Notice Name and mailing	of Location was duty p	Paper	nonnerly boundary) of Techniques	the Claim, at	
Name and mailing address of locator is:	Concerns 1549 ATH	Pacpeternay IE. Are.	Technology S		
Name and mailing address of locator is: The Placer Claim is ap in the	Concerne 1549 And Herropison proximately 1320 chord, being the Sun	Paspertrus Paspertrus R. Art. Significant in the English subdiv	Techniques	LLO Steel	
Name and mailing address of locator is: The Placer Claim is ap in theU-S	Concerne 1549 And Herropison proximately 1320 chord, being the Sun	Paspertrus Paspertrus R. Art. Significant in the English subdiv	Techniques	LLO Steel	
Name and mailing address of locator is: The Placer Claim is ap in the	Concerne 1549 And Herropison proximately 1320 chord, being the Sun	Paspertrus Paspertrus R. Art. Significant in the English subdiv	Techniques	440 Sned	
Name and mailing address of locator is: The Placer Claim is ap in theU-S	Concerne 1549 And Herropison proximately 1320 chord, being the Sun	Paspertrus Paspertrus R. Art. Significant in the English subdiv	Techniques	CLO feel scribed section.	
Name and mailing address of locator is: The Placer Claim is ap in the	Concerne 1549 And Herropison proximately 1320 chord, being the Sun	Paspertrus Paspertrus R. Art. Significant in the English subdiv	Techniques 3	CLO feel scribed section.	
Name and mailing address of locator is: The Placer Claim is ap in the	Concerne 1549 And Herropison proximately 1320 chord, being the Sun	Paspertrus Paspertrus R. Art. Significant in the English subdiv	Techniques 3	CLO feel scribed section.	
Name and mailing address of locator is: The Placer Claim is ap in theU-S	Concerne 1549 And Herropison proximately 1320 chord, being the Sun	Paspertrus Paspertrus R. Art. Significant in the English subdiv	M direction and dission) of the above de	LLO feel sention.	
Name and mailing address of locator is: The Placer Claim is appin the U-5 dies Said Placer Claim cont	Coverence 15.19 And Heropesson coon, being the acre	Pacpet Trees E. A. E. Feet in the E- (legal subdives, more or less.	M direction and dission) of the above de	CLO feel scroon.	
Name and mailing address of locator is: The Placer Claim is appin the _U-S direct Said Placer Claim cont	Coverence 1549 Atta Heroesson proximately 1320 coon, being the Six aims 20 acres	Paspertrus Paspertrus R. Art. Significant in the English subdiv	RECORDER'S S NOTE OF THE SECOND STATE SECON	TAMP 17344 DESATRAMENTAL OPP 27, 2001	
which point the Notice Name and mailing	Coverence 1549 Atta Heroesson proximately 1320 coon, being the Six aims 20 acres	Pacpet Trees E. A. E. Feet in the E- (legal subdives, more or less.	RECORDER'S S NOTE OF THE PROPERTY S PLEO AND RECORDER IS NOVEMBER NOVEMBER 15. NAME OF THE PROPERTY S 15. NAM	TAMP 17344 DEPATRICUST OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	
Name and mailing address of locator is: The Placer Claim is appin the <u>N-S</u> directly directl	Concessor Concessor 15.49 A TH Horopessor proximately 13.20 coon, being the _s. ains _20 _ acre of	Pacpet Trees E. A. E. Feet in the E- (legal subdives, more or less.	RECORDER'S S NOTE OF THE PROPERTY S NOTE OF THE PROPERTY S NOVEMBER 15 NAME TO THE PROPERTY S FRECORDER'S S	TAMP 17344 DEPATRIMENT 27, 2001 504, 01 100 160 18 20 1848 57 184004	
Name and mailing address of locator is: The Placer Claim is appin the <u>N-S</u> directly directl	Comester 18 15-19 ATH HISTORY SON DESIGN THE SON DE	Pacpet Trees E. A. E. Feet in the E- (legal subdives, more or less.	RECORDER'S S NO: 1 PILEO AND RECORDER NOVEMBER NO VEMBER NO VE	TAMP 17344 DEPATRIMENT 27, 2001 504, 01 100 160 18 20 1848 57 184004	
Name and mailing address of locator is: The Placer Claim is appin the <u>AI-5</u> direction on the <u>AI-5</u> direction of the third of third o	Competer C 15:19 A.TH HENDERSON DESIGNATION ACTE STORY CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY	Pacpet Trees (c. Ave. Ave. (c. Ave. (c. Ave. (c. Ave. (s. Ave. (s. Ave. (legal subdives, more or less.)	RECORDER'S S NOTE OF THE PROPERTY S NOTE OF THE PROPERTY S NOVEMBER 15 NAME TO THE PROPERTY S FRECORDER'S S	TAMP 17344 DEBAT PRUMS J.	1
Name and mailing address of locator is: The Placer Claim is appin theVS dire. Said Placer Claim cont. Dater this _Z day. S'GNATURE OF LOC. By	Competer C 15:19 A.TH HENDERSON DESIGNATION ACTE STORY CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY	Pacpet Trees (c. Ave. Ave. (c. Ave. (c. Ave. (c. Ave. (s. Ave. (s. Ave. (legal subdives, more or less.)	RECORDER'S S PILED AND RECORD MAYHE II NOVEMBER PM HEADAN RECORDS AND COURT, INCLUDE LESILE	17344 17344 1000 a mount of the control of the co	1
Name and mailing address of locator is: The Placer Claim is appin the <u>AI-5</u> direction on the <u>AI-5</u> direction of the third of third o	Competer C 15:19 A.TH HENDERSON DESIGNATION ACTE STORY CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY	Pacpet Trees (c. Ave. Ave. (c. Ave. (c. Ave. (c. Ave. (s. Ave. (s. Ave. (legal subdives, more or less.)	RECORDER'S S PILED AND RECORD MAYHE II NOVEMBER PM HEADAN RECORDS AND COURT, INCLUDE LESILE	TAMP 17344 DEBAT PRUMS J.	1

		\wedge
•		
		\ \
ر المان المساورة الم المان المساورة	iddryddd Chelled Credenad Chyrddonau mennad hwenyi aiddronau am	+
PLACER MINIO	CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION OF COLUMN COCATED BY ALIQUOT PART	
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY	CONCERN:	
The undersigned hereby Claim in the following de	contribes that he has located the $A < \mu$ current sections(s):	No. 8 Placer
314	Section Township	Rance <u>Meridian</u>
576 AWY 5014	13 15	17 E MORA
in Linewa	County, Nevada, on the <u>13</u> day of	<u>Ott</u> 20 <u>04</u> .
The manument of location which point the Notice of	on is located at the <u>EAST</u> corner Ind Location was duly posted.	ortherly boundary) of the Clarm, at
Name and mailing	CONCRETE PROPRIETERY	Technology
address of locatorie;	1599 Ants Ave. Havason, NV 3901	
in the <u>N - S</u> direct	roximately 1320 feet in the E-V ion, being the 5 v) (legal subdivisions 20 acres, more or less.	duection and 660 least
		<u> </u>
7 //		RECORDER'S STAMP
Dated this 2 .7 day o	of May 2001	117345 PLEO ANS HELDRISED AT HELDREST OF WAYNE KLOMP
SIGNATURE OF LOC		NOVEMBER 27, 2001
	Ayrul mant a Agent	PN TI CO OR 160 OF OFFICE PAGE 158 COOCH
Suggested Form - Nevada Dr Novada Placer Certificate of L Located by Aliquot Part of Re		ESLIE POUCHER LESLIE POUCHER BY JOAN P
	•	,
//	niterior - on material and automatematica in the California and companyation and analysis.	6007 180 race 59

in Lancown County, Nevada, on the 17 day of Oc.7 2001. The scrument of location is located at the East corner (northerly boundary) of the Clarin, at which post the Notice of Location was duty posted.					
PLACER MINING CLAIM LOCATED BY ALIQUOT PART OF RECTANGIARS SURVEY TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: The property certifies that he has located the ASH #2 9 Placer Claims as the following quarter technicity: **Mark Section** **Mark Section** **Mark Section** **Less County** **County**, Newada, on the 17 day of **Oct** **County**, Newada of Location** **County**, Newada of Location** **Recorded to Caunty**, New day of Location** **Recorded to Caunty** **R	Additional Control of the Control of	andre (top Handson, control of Marie Marie An. 4 a b	n 3 de un de la constanta de l		Anna Samuel
PLACER MINING CLAIM LOCATED BY ALIQUOT PART OF RECTANGIARS SURVEY TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: The property certifies that he has located the ASH #2 9 Placer Claims as the following quarter technicity: **Mark Section** **Mark Section** **Mark Section** **Less County** **County**, Newada, on the 17 day of **Oct** **County**, Newada of Location** **County**, Newada of Location** **Recorded to Caunty**, New day of Location** **Recorded to Caunty** **R					
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: The successioned hereby cartifies that he has located the ASH 40 Placer Claim at the following quarter sections(s): 14 Section I towerstup Range Medician IN 1 S	PLACER MINI			The state of the s	AR SURVEY
The processioned heroby cartifies that he has located the ASH Mo Placer Claim at the following quarter sections(s): 14 Section I Townstop Range Mention Mention of Mention 13 Located 113 Located 113 Located 113 Located 113 Located 113 Located 114					1
In Leading County, Nervada, on the 17 day of Oct 2001. The statement of location is located at the East corner (northerly boundary) of the Clarm, at which part the Notice of Location was duty posted. Name and mailing Councer to Package Through Technolocal Ly (549 ATRICE And 1970). Name and mailing Councer to Package Through Technolocal Ly (549 ATRICE And 1970). Note that the Notice of Location is approximately 13.20 feet in the E-W direction and G60 feet in the 4-5 direction, being the 5xV (legal subdivision) of the above described section. Said Packer Claim contains 2.0 acres, more or less. RECORDER'S STAMP NOTE TITING THE COUNCIDE SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: NOTE THE TITING THROUGH SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By Wave Many Devoted County of Agent States at Location, and any the state of Location and Review Transport Locations at Location, and any the state of Location and Review Transport Locations at Location and Location	The programme and	by carlifies that he ha quarter sections(s):			
The moment of location is located at the EqsT corner (northerly boundary) of the Claim, at which paint the Notice of Location was duly posted. Name and mailing Curcere Packur Trysy Technolocus (No. 1545 Africe Ass. Hences and 1545 Africe Ass. Hences are for the second of location is: 1545 Africe Ass. Hences are for the second of location and Location an	NICHT SNY		76.		
The moment of location is located at the EqsT corner (northerly boundary) of the Claim, at which paint the Notice of Location was duly posted. Name and mailing Curcere Packur Trysy Technolocus (No. 1545 Africe Ass. Hences and 1545 Africe Ass. Hences are for the second of location is: 1545 Africe Ass. Hences are for the second of location and Location an	**************************************		-		
The moment of location is located at the EqsT corner (northerly boundary) of the Claim, at which paint the Notice of Location was duly posted. Name and mailing Curcere Packur Trysy Technolocus (No. 1545 Africe Ass. Hences and 1545 Africe Ass. Hences are for the second of location is: 1545 Africe Ass. Hences are for the second of location and Location an	(APPENDICULATION CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF			$\sqrt{}$	~~~
Dated this 27 day of Aluv 2001. Signature of Locator: Wave Time? Output Aluv 2001. Recording the State And State	in Lucican	County, Nevada	i, on the 17 day	of Oct 200	· /
Name and mailing Curver or Packet Total Technologic by Grand Street of the Attention of Attention of Name and Companies of the Attention of Name of Na				(northerly boundary)	of the Claim, at
Dated this 27 day of Auv. 2001. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By Wave Kines Owner, Claimant, or Agent Covered, Claimant, or Agent Covere	WRICH JOHN THE NOTICE	oi Location was dury	posteo.	_ /	
Dated this 27 day of Auv. 2001. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By Wave Kines Owner, Claimant, or Agent Covered, Claimant, or Agent Covere		Concern	Cochemin	ay Terminal	v
The Paper Claim is approximately 1320 feet in the E-W direction and 660 feet in the 4-S direction, being the Std (legal subdivision) of the above described section. Seed Pacer Claim contains 20 acres, more or less. RECORDER'S STAMP NO. 117346 PILOD AND NECO-CALLIAN RECORDS OF MAYNE TURNED STAMP SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: NOVEMBER 27, 2001 NOVEMBER 27, 2001 PM 15 Conf. 160 or purchase to the contained of Maynes and the contained of the contained of Maynes and the contained of Maynes and Mayor Part of Records and Mayo	address of locator is:			27X.31/3024_W	\ .
Dated this 27 day of _Aluy, 2001. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By		Hawasa	N 1 8901	<u>s</u>	
Dated this 27 day of _Aluy, 2001. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By	The Property Clause as as	annimatali. 13 m.	\\		4 ((0)
Dated Tas 27 day of Abru 2001. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By WAYNE FURTHER 27, 2001 Fit of party in the control of party in the control of the	(U)	scoon, being the <u>_S</u> k	(legal subc	finasion) of the above of	learnhad section.
Dated Tils 27 day of Aluy , 2001. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By Wayse Kinner Ownor, Cleanant, or Agent Country, Notice of Notice and Note that the Country Notice of Notice of Notice and Note that the Country Notice of N	Sad Pacer Claim con	lains <u>2c</u> ac	res, more or less.	\	
Dated Tils 27 day of Aluy , 2001. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By Wayse Kinner Ownor, Cleanant, or Agent Country, Notice of Notice and Note that the Country Notice of Notice of Notice and Note that the Country Notice of N	1		/	1	
Dated Tils 27 day of Aluy , 2001. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By Wayse Kinner Ownor, Cleanant, or Agent Country, Notice of Notice and Note that the Country Notice of Notice of Notice and Note that the Country Notice of N	\		/	1	
Dated Tils 27 day of Aluy , 2001. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By Wayse Kinner Ownor, Cleanant, or Agent Country, Notice of Notice and Note that the Country Notice of Notice of Notice and Note that the Country Notice of N	\				
Dated Tils 27 day of Alux 2001. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By Ways Kinner Demonstration of Agent County Mayors 100 or Agent Mayors Parts Certificate of Location 1 Mayors Buryon 100 or Agent Mayors Parts 1 Recorded Survey By Mayors Parts 1 Recorded Survey 100 or Agent Mayors 100 or Agen			- 17	RECORDER'S	STAMP
Dated Tils 27 day of Alux 2001. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By Ways Kinner Demonstration of Agent County Mayors 100 or Agent Mayors Parts Certificate of Location 1 Mayors Buryon 100 or Agent Mayors Parts 1 Recorded Survey By Mayors Parts 1 Recorded Survey 100 or Agent Mayors 100 or Agen	\ \	* *	V	/	
Dated Tils 27 day of Alux 2001. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By Ways Kinner Demonstration of Agent County Mayors 100 or Agent Mayors Parts Certificate of Location 1 Mayors Buryon 100 or Agent Mayors Parts 1 Recorded Survey By Mayors Parts 1 Recorded Survey 100 or Agent Mayors 100 or Agen	1			/	+
Dated this 27 day of Aluv , 2001. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By WAYNE TURNST OF CONTROL OF Agent COLOR OF AGENCY MAYNE TURNST OF AGENCY MAYNE TURNST OF OUT OF AGENT AGENCY MAYNE TURNST OF OUT OF AGENT AGENCY MAYNE TURNST OF OUT OF AGENT AGENCY MAYNE TURNST OF AGENT AGENCY MAYNE TURNST OF AGENCY MAYNE TURNST OF AGENCY MAYNE TURNST OF AGENCY MAYNE TURNST OF AGENCY MAYOR TO AGENCY MAYO	1	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Ow		/	
Dated Tils 27 day of Alux 2001. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: By Ways Kinner Demonstration of Agent County Mayors 100 or Agent Mayors Parts Certificate of Location 1 Mayors Buryon 100 or Agent Mayors Parts 1 Recorded Survey By Mayors Parts 1 Recorded Survey 100 or Agent Mayors 100 or Agen	The same of the sa			. NO	117346
By Wave Klong PM - Country to Agent Country to Country	Dated tris 27 da	ent about 2	no.	FILED AND	TOPP
By Ways Kinnf Ownor, Claritani, or Agent Country, November 59 pulcoun Country, November 59 pulcountry, Nov		The state of the s			
By Ways Klomp Records Servey Owner, Claritani, or Agent Country, November 59 prices Servey Records new 59 prices Country, November 1 LESTIE DOUCHERS Lesting Alley on Pan of Records Servey BY LALAS Agent As DEPUT	SIGNATURE OF LO	CATOR:		*	
Overtor, Claimant, or Agent Country, Records Neer 59 MACCAIN COUNT, MEMBER LESSLE BOUCHER LESSLE BOUCHER DESCRIPTION RECORDER BY LOCALITY RECORDER BY L	ni mila	¥ o			160
BY LOCAL DEPUT	Owner, C			£209033 <u>8</u>	
Howard Peter Certifican of Location - Mds 817,116 Located by Mayor Part of Recognition Survey BY BY BY BY BY BY BY BY BY B	<u></u>	Distriction at \$20			
bi Chena Asserta verol	Merica Pater Certificiae	il Location - NICE 817,114			CTABLEY RECORDER
120 - 50		cardina pracel	. 1	Breau	lo Agaicas DEPUT
					inn En

٠,	/
	\
	\
	\
V Children de Marie (1985) Antico de Colonia de Marie (1984) Antico (1985) Antico (1985) Antico (1985) Antico (19	
•	
• *	
CERTIFICATE OF L	OCATION
PLACER MINING CLAIM LOCATED BY ALIQUO	
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	10 In
The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the Claim in the following quarter sections(s):	ASilin No. 10 Placer
1/4 <u>Section Township</u> Ste Swite Swite 13 1 S	Range Meridian
212,2014,2014	
	\ ——/ ——
in Liucounty, Nevada, on the 17	
The monument of location is located at the <u>East</u> or which point the Notice of Location was duly posted.	xmer (northerly boundary) of the Claim, at
Carro	
address of locator is: 1549 Atrios Ave	TREY TECHNOLOGY
However, VV	89015
The Placer Claim is approximately 1520 feet in the	E-W direction and 660 feet
The Placer Claim is approximately 1820 leef in the in the N-S direction, being the St. (legal Said Placer Claim contains 20 acres, more or less	subdivision) of the above described section. ss.
	\
\	RECORDER'S STAMP
\ \	
	NO. 117347
Dated this 7. 3 day of No. 1. 20.01.	FILED AND RECORDED AT HELALEST UP. WAYNE RLOMP
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	NOVEMBER 27. 2001
m. Mayer K	PHOTECOK 160 GO OFFICE
By WAYNE Kump Owner: Claimant, or Agent	COURTY, NEVADAL
Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 7/24/2021 LV Nevada Placer Ceraficare of Location - NRS 317.110	COUNTY RECOGNER
Located by Aliquet Part of Rectangular Survey	BY LONG NO LOUGID DEPUTY
/ /	800K 160 PAGE 60
/ /	DUN TOO ME DO

	•				
•					\
	.`				
<u>jaaraume</u> s	territoria de la companya de la com Po	and in the second of the secon	the Challenger Section of the Challenger of the		

	TO ALL WHOM IT MA	IG CLAIM LOCATE Y CONCERN: by conlines that he h		RTOF RECTANGUL	R SURVEY
	Claim in the following o	Section	Ιονηνήιο	Range	Maridian
	MIKNEH ZHY	13	!5	<u>6₹ €</u>	
	in Lincoln	County, Neved	a, on the <u>17</u> day	of Oct 200i.	/
	Name and mailing address of locator is:	COUCAPTE 1549 An	at Ave.		
_ /		"Hawaressee	1018 UN	<u> </u>	
	The Placer Claim is ap	proximately <u>66.0</u> chon, being the	leet in the E-	direction and vision) of the above de	1320 feet
	Said Placer Claim cont	ams <u>20</u> ad	res, more or less.	\	V
\	\		\	\	
. \				RECORDER'S	STAMP
* ,	/ /			/	
				/	
				.2	147949
	Dated this 27 day	of Nov.	20 <u>01</u>	NO. FILED AND RECO	117348 6:0321811 (052)
	SIGNATURE OF LO	CATOR:	,	NOVEN	BER 27. 2001
	au utalii	Kcomp_		AT_15_CEART	160 in 2017, 214
	By <u>MAJUL</u> Owner, C	lavinant or Agent		PECOREE PAGE	61 juscopa
	/ ./	i. Maintan and Maranamata (1991		LESI	JE BODCHER
	Suggested Form - Hevada I Navada Piacar Certificate d	fLocation - NRS 517.11	0 11202001 [10		CENTRY RECORDER
	Suggested Form - Nevada I Nevada Piecar Certificate o Lucated by Aliquot Ped of i	fLocation - NRS 517.11	4	Brenes	CHARTY RECORDER

	CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION PLACER MINING CLAIM LOCATED BY ALIQUOT PART OF RECTANGULAR SURVEY TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
	The undersigned hereby cartifies that he has located the ASH AG, (2 Placer Claim in the following quarier sections(s):	
;	114 Section Investig Range Mondian 117 5574 Sully 18 15 67 6 MORA	
	in Limitor County, Nevada, on the 17 day of Oct. 2001.	
	The monument of location is located at the WEST corner (northerly boundary) of the Claim, at	
	which point the Notice of Location was duty postad.	
;	Name and mailing Course to Professionary Technolis	
	address of locator is: 1549 Areas Ave Hearpeson NV \$3015	
	The Placer Claim is approximately 1370 feet in the E-W direction and 660 feet in the U-S direction, being the SW (legal subdivision) of the above described section. Said Placer Claim contains 20 acres, more or less	
	Sakt Placer Claim Contains 20 acres, more of less	
	TECONORDIA CTUAL	
>	RECORDER'S STAMP	
	NO:- 117349	
	FILED AND RECORDED AT RESONANCE	
	Dated this 27 day of Nov . 200y NOVEMBER 27, 2001	
	SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: 17 15 water Pic 101 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	By WAYNE KLOWPE FECCADO FINAS 62 LINCOLD	
	Owner Claimant, or Agent COUNTY, (ICUA SOUTCRER LESSLE BOTCRER Suggested Form - Neverle Division of Minarats (REV, ICARRO1 LV).	
	Heroda Piecer Certificate of Location - NRS 317-118 Located by Aliquet Pari of Acctanged Survey BY DA PAO Located D. DEPUTY	
	/ /	
	BODY 16C MOE 62	

	place place to the contract of	
on one sale series	CERTIFICATE OF PLACER MINING CLAIM LOCATED BY ALICY TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
	The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located of Claim in the following quarter sections(s): 1/4 Section Torms S/z, Sch, Su/s, 13 Is in Lisicus County, Nevada, on the 1 The monument of location is located at the 1/2 section was duly posted. Name and mailing County Pechale	T day of Oer . 2001.
	Name and mailing address of locator is: IS (8 Antic. Ave. History NV) The Placer Claim is approximately 13.20 feet in in the AI-S direction, being the Sw (lee Said Placer Claim contains 20 acres, more or	the <u>E-yv</u> direction and <u>660</u> feet gal subdivision) of the above described section.
\ \	Dated this 27 day of Nov. 2021.	RECORDER'S STAMP 117350 ROTERIO AND RECORDED AL PARAMETERS HAVNE ILLOND NOVEMBER 22. 2001
	By Wayer KonP Owner, Clariflant, or Agent Suggested Form: - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV, 1/24/2001 L' Nevada Piscer Certificais of Location - NRS 517, 119 Located by Aliquot Part of Rectangular Burvey	PARISON FACT OF THE ONE TO SERVE OF THE ONE TH

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION PLACER MINING CLAIM LOCATED BY ALIQUOT PART OF RECTANGULAR SURVEY TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: The undersigned hereby certifies that he hastocated the Finbez Ab. Placer Claim in the following quarter sections(s): Section Township Renge Meridian צאש בלשע בועי b# E MOSM لهان نديها County, Nevada, on the 13 day of Oct ... 2001 The incrument of location is located at the <u>EAST</u> corner (northerly boundary) of the Clarm, at which point the Nouce of Location was duly posted. CONCETE PROPRIETMENT TECHNOLOGY Yame and mailing 15th Arm Ave address of locator is: Havorson 80015 The Placor Claim is approximately 660 feet in the E-W direction and 1320 feet in the U-S direction, being the US (legal subonition) of the above described section. Said Placer Claim contains Z_0 acras, more or less feet RECORDER'S STAMP No - 117333 WAYNE KLOMP Dated this 27 day of Nov. 2001. NOVEMBER 27, 2001 AT 15 WHITEE ME , 01 SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: PH 7 CEOR 160 RECORDS HEAR 46 V Kroung Dener, Claimant, or Ageni LESLIE BOUCHER COMITY HECOMORN Stagested Form - Nevada Division of Smerals (REV. 1724/2001 Lt Nevada Placer Cerificate of Location - MRS 317-110 Located by Aliquot Pari of Amilangular Servey SECUTIO DEPUTY 500x 160 mes 48

in the second	·	·	tan tanggar tan tanggar (A, V (4 s. c.)		and the state of t	
•			<			
	CERTI	IFICATE OF LOCA	ATION			-
PLACER MINIT TO ALL WHOM IT MA	G CLAIM LOCATE			NGULAR SI	URVEY	
The undersigned herel	oy certifies that he ha	is located the	INDER NO	2_	Placer	
Diasm in the following o	tuarter sectores(s): Section	Township	Range		<u>Meridian</u>	
<u> </u>	2 Z.	TS	67 F	١.,	MASA	
				/	III. LA VIII.	
			<u> </u>	_/ _		
LINCOLN	County, Newada	o, on the 118 da	yat Oct	200j.	/	
he monument of local	ton is located at the	EAST COME	$\sim \sim \times$		Claim, at	
mich point are reduce	or cocalain was day	positio.	N			
A STATE OF THE STA	79		7%			
forms and mailing	CONCRETE	Pecauseman	TECHNOLOGY	7		
	15'S ADIO					
		Ave				
odress of locator is:	Howard	3 AV- , NV 850	15		20 foot	
odrass of locator is: The Placer Claim is appoint the Placer Claim is appointed by the Placer Clai	proximately USO	leet in the E	iS -W directió	n and 13	20 feet section.	
odrass of locator is: The Placer Claim is appoint the Placer Claim is appointed by the Placer Clai	proximately USO	leet in the E	iS -W directió	n and 13	ZO feet section.	
odrass of locator is: The Placer Claim is appoint the Placer Claim is appointed by the Placer Clai	proximately USO	leet in the E	iS -W directió	n and 13	20 feet ped section.	
odrass of locator is: the Placer Claim is appointed the two sections of the control of the cont	proximately USO	leet in the E	iS -W directió	n and 13	ZO feet section.	
odrass of locator is: the Placer Claim is appointed the two sections of the control of the cont	proximately USO	leet in the E	:-W_directò division) af the at	n and <u>13</u> cove descrit	ed section.	
odrass of locator is: the Placer Claim is appointed the two sections of the control of the cont	proximately USO	leet in the E	iS -W directió	n and <u>13</u> cove descrit	ed section.	
odrass of locator is: the Placer Claim is appointed the two sections of the control of the cont	proximately USO	leet in the E	:-W_directò division) af the at	n and <u>13</u> cove descrit	ed section.	
odrass of locator is: the Placer Claim is appointed the two sections of the control of the cont	proximately USO	leet in the E	:-W_directò division) af the at	n and 13 pove descrit	MP	
odrass of locator is: the Placer Claim is appointed the two sections of the control of the cont	proximately USO	leet in the E	directò division) at the at	n and 13 pove describ	MP	
odrass of locator is: the Placer Claim is appointed the two sections of the control of the cont	proximately USO	leet in the E	directò division) at the at	n and 13 pove descrit	MP	OF.
ouress of locator is: he Placer Claim is apply the A/S direction of the aid Placer Claim continued in the c	proximately USO chor. being the Sains 20 acr	leet in the E	directò division) at the at	n and 13 pove describ	MP	
the Placer Claim is appoint the LA - S direction control of the Claim control of the LA - S direction control of the LA - S di	proximately USO chon, being the Sains 2G acr	feet in the EF (lagal subsets, ntore or less.	RECORDS	ER'S STA	MP L17334 RECONTRESES LOND BER 27, 200 The column of the c	Ĩ L
the Placer Claim is appoint the LA - S direction control of the Claim control of the LA - S direction control of the LA - S di	proximately USO chon, being the Sains 2G acr	feet in the EF (lagal subsets, ntore or less.	RECORDS	ER'S STA	MP 17334 1000 AVAICAGES 1.000 AVAICAGES 1.001 1.	 L : :
the Placer Claim is apply the A-S directly said Placer Claim continued Placer Claim Continu	proximately USO chon, being the Sains 2G acr	feet in the EF (lagal subsets, ntore or less.	RECORDS	ER'S STA	MP L17334 RECATRECESS LOND BER 27 200 RM: _01	 L : :
the Placer Claim is apply the A-S directly said Placer Claim continued Placer Claim Continu	proximately USO ction, being the Sains 20 acr	feet in the EF (lagal subsets, niture or less.	RECORDS	ER'S STA	MP L17334 GEOATACACES LOTP BEE 27 200 AM: 01 160 GT 1800	L L D D D D
inted this 23 day In Warne Kee, Owner, Country Warne Kee, Owner, Country Warner, Country Warn	proximately USO chon, being the Sains 2G acr	feet in the EE (lagal sub res, more or less.	RECORDS	ER'S STA	MP L17334 GEO ATACCASES LOND BER 27 200 TA PA: .01 L160 L1 DOLUME COUNTY PECON	L.
inches of locator is: The Placer Claim is applied the A-S directly directly directly directly displayed by Marine Rec. Owner, o	proximately U.O	feet in the EE (lagal sub res, more or less.	RECORDS	ER'S STA	MP L17334 GEOATACACES LOTP BEE 27 200 AM: 01 160 GT 1800	L.
inches of locator is: The Placer Claim is applied the A-S directly directly directly directly displayed by Marine Rec. Owner, o	proximately U.O	feet in the EE (lagal sub res, more or less.	RECORDS	ER'S STA	MP L17334 GEO ATACCASES LOND BER 27 200 TA PA: .01 L160 L1 DOLUME COUNTY PECON	L.
	proximately U.O	feet in the EE (lagal sub res, more or less.	RECORDS	ER'S STA	MP L17334 GEO ATACCASES LOND BER 27 200 TA PA: .01 L160 L1 DOLUME COUNTY PECON	L

For the Transferee and its successors and assigns to have and to hold forever, the same together with all and singular fixtures, improvements and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining.

In witness whereof, the Transferor has executed this quitclaim deed before a notary as shown below, on the day and year first written above.

SHAMROCK GROUP LLC Signature: Managing Member of Shamrock Group LLC STATE OF COUNTY OF I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for the County of $\frac{1}{2}$ in the State of 1 tal , hereby certify that a duly authorized representative of Shamrock Group LLC, whose name is signed to the foregoing quitelaim deed, on this day (which is the same as the day and year first written above) appeared before me, acknowledged to me that Shamrock Group LLC has been informed of and fully understands the contents of the quitclaim deed, and executed the quitclaim deed voluntarily on behalf of Shamrock Group LLC. Given under my hand this 21st day of AUAUST 2019. **MELISSA TERPENNING** NOTARY PUBLIC+STATE OF UTAH COMMISSION# 687650

02-12-2020

My Commission Expires:

COMM. EXP. 02-12-2020

DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) b) c) d) 2. Type of Property: Single Fam. Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex Book: 🐔 Page: c) Comm'l/Ind'l Date of Recording: Apt. Bldg e) Mobile Home. Notes: g) Agricultural M) BE Other UN PATENTED MINECIAMIS 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) \$ Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section use potential Minas CLAIANS b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Trauser of % 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature Capacity Signature **SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION** Address: OBODE ChapAnna Address: City: COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer) Escrow #: Print Name: Address: State: Zip: City:

STATE OF NEVADA